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Bus 284 Madrid (Av. de América)-Velilla-Loeches Go to website

Direction
Intercambiador DE Avenida América — Arganda-Antonio 
Machado

37 stops

Open route schedule

Intercambiador DE Avenida América

Av.America-Arturo Soria

Canillejas

Ctra.A2-Pol.Ind.Las Mercedes

Ctra.A2-Col.Fin DE Semana

Ctra.A2-Hotel

Ctra.A2-Pegaso City

Ctra.A2-Rejas

Miguel Peña-Senda Galiana

Av.San Pablo-Bºestación

Av.San Pablo-Pza.Ntra.Sra.Los Ángeles

Av.San Pablo-Clínica

José Alix Alix-Av.Montserrat

Ventura DE Argumosa-Residencia

Ventura DE Argumosa-Nazario Calonge

Ctra.Mejorada-Enrique Tierno Galván

Ctra.Mejorada-Av.San Sebastián

Ctra.Mejorada-Est.Henares

Av.Martin Luther King-Igualdad

Ctra.M206-Palacio EL Negralejo

Ctra.M203-Cruce Ctra.Cristo DE Rivas

Route schedule
Intercambiador DE Avenida América — Arganda-Antonio 
Machado

Monday 04:45-21:00

Tuesday 04:45-21:00

Wednesday 04:45-21:00

Thursday 04:45-21:00

Friday 04:45-21:00

Saturday 05:00-21:00

Sunday 05:00-21:00

Route info

Direction: Intercambiador DE Avenida América

Stops: 37

Trip Duration: 1 hour 15 min
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Ctra.M203-Viveros

Ctra.M208-LOS Pinos

Ctra.M208-LA Raya

Federico García Lorca-Mirlos

Olivar-Federico García Lorca

Olivar-PAZ Camacho

Olivar-Instituto

Antonio Palacios-Mayor

Ctra.M217-Finca LA Linde

Ctra.M217-Centro DE Evangelización

Ctra.M217-Subestación Eléctrica

Dublín-Estocolmo

Av.Constitución-Pza.Fuente Amarga

Av.Constitución-Virgen DE LAS Angustias

Pza.Villa-Ayuntamiento

Arganda-Antonio Machado



Direction
Arganda-Antonio Machado — Intercambiador DE Avenida 
América

40 stops

Open route schedule

Arganda-Antonio Machado

Pza.Villa-Ayuntamiento

Av.Constitución-Virgen DE LAS Angustias

Av.Constitución-Pza.Fuente Amarga

Roma-Amsterdam

Ctra.M217-Subestación Eléctrica

Ctra.M217-Centro DE Evangelización

Ctra.M217-Finca LA Linde

Antonio Palacios-Mayor

Olivar-Instituto

Av.Ilustración-PAZ Camacho

Av.Ilustración-Parque Doña Catalina

Federico García Lorca-Olivar

Federico García Lorca-Mirlos

Ctra.M208-LA Raya

Ctra.M208-LOS Pinos

Ctra.M203-Viveros

Ctra.M206-Palacio EL Negralejo

Av.Martin Luther King-Igualdad

Ctra.Mejorada-Est.Henares

Ctra.Mejorada-Av.San Sebastián

Av.Irún-Centro DE Día

Ventura DE Argumosa-Nazario Calonge

Presa-Rafael Sánchez Ferlosio

Route schedule
Arganda-Antonio Machado — Intercambiador DE Avenida 
América

Monday 03:30-19:45

Tuesday 03:30-19:45

Wednesday 03:30-19:45

Thursday 03:30-19:45

Friday 03:30-19:45

Saturday 04:00-19:50

Sunday 04:00-19:50

Route info

Direction: Arganda-Antonio Machado

Stops: 40

Trip Duration: 1 hour 5 min

https://busmaps.com/en/spain/public_transit-line-284-838606523-23080415


Av.Montserrat-Huesca

José Alix Alix-Av.Montserrat

Av.San Pablo-Clínica

Av.San Pablo-Itv

Av.San Pablo-Bºestación

Miguel Peña-Senda Galiana

Ctra.A2-Pegaso City

Ctra.A2-Hotel

Ctra.A2-Col.Fin DE Semana

Ctra.A2-Barrio DEL Aeropuerto

Ctra.A2-Instituto

Av.América-Canillejas

Av.America-Arturo Soria

Av.America-Parque Avenidas

Av.America-Hotel

Intercambiador DE Avenida América

284 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in San Fernando de 
Henares

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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